
IEEE C802.16m-10/0493r1

	Project
	IEEE 802.16 Broadband Wireless Access Working Group <http://ieee802.org/16>

	Title
	Proposed Text for Correction on Table 823 - IDcell Partitioning (16.3.6.1)

	Date Submitted
	2010-04-29

	Source(s)
	Jinsoo Choi
LG Electronics


	js.choi@lge.com


	Re:
	Comments on P802.16m/D5 for LB #31a

	Abstract
	The contribution provides the proposed text for correction on IDcell partitioning table to be included in IEEE 802.16m amendment document.

	Purpose
	To be discussed and adopted by TGm for the 802.16m amendment.

	Notice
	This document does not represent the agreed views of the IEEE 802.16 Working Group or any of its subgroups. It represents only the views of the participants listed in the “Source(s)” field above. It is offered as a basis for discussion. It is not binding on the contributor(s), who reserve(s) the right to add, amend or withdraw material contained herein.

	Release
	The contributor grants a free, irrevocable license to the IEEE to incorporate material contained in this contribution, and any modifications thereof, in the creation of an IEEE Standards publication; to copyright in the IEEE’s name any IEEE Standards publication even though it may include portions of this contribution; and at the IEEE’s sole discretion to permit others to reproduce in whole or in part the resulting IEEE Standards publication. The contributor also acknowledges and accepts that this contribution may be made public by IEEE 802.16.

	Patent Policy
	The contributor is familiar with the IEEE-SA Patent Policy and Procedures:

<http://standards.ieee.org/guides/bylaws/sect6-7.html#6> and <http://standards.ieee.org/guides/opman/sect6.html#6.3>.

Further information is located at <http://standards.ieee.org/board/pat/pat-material.html> and <http://standards.ieee.org/board/pat>.


Proposed Text for Correction on Table 823 - IDcell Partitioning (16.3.6.1)
Jinsoo Choi
LG Electronics
Introduction
In the previous #67 session, the finer IDcell partitioning in AAI_SCD message was accepted [1]. However, there is some incorrect value in the column of the last index of IDcell. This contribution provides the proposed text to correct that with the rationale of modification.
Modification/Rationale
The second column in the Table 823 contains the last index of IDcell, which indicates the last index of the preamble sequence for certain ABS type. Because the macro ABS cells are hard partitioned with 86 sequences per segment (range of 0 ~ 85), “0000” indication that means no IDcells in the corresponding ABS type should indicate the last index of IDcell as ‘85+256*n’ so the following ABS cells can start with sequence index of ‘86+256*n’.

· Suggested modification: Change the last index of IDcell with “0000” indication from ‘86+256*n’ to ‘85+256*n’.  

Table 823: IDCell partitioning 
	Value indicated by SA_Preamble PartitionforBStype in AAI_SCD
	The Last index of IDCell

	0000
	86+256*n 85+256*n

	…
	…
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Text proposal for inclusion in the 802.16m amendment
Proposed text has been underlined in blue and deleted text has been struck through in red. Existing draft text is shown in black.
-------------------------------------------------------  Text Start  --------------------------------------------------------------

Modify the table 823 in 16.3.6.1.2 section in page 489 as following
Table 823: IDCell partitioning 
	Value indicated by SA_Preamble PartitionforBStype in AAI_SCD
	The Last index of IDCell

	0000
	86+256*n 85+256*n

	0001
	105+256*n

	0010
	115+256*n

	0011
	125+256*n

	0100
	135+256*n

	0101
	145+256*n

	0110
	155+256*n

	0111
	165+256*n

	1000
	175+256*n

	1001
	185+256*n

	1010
	195+256*n

	1011
	205+256*n

	1100
	215+256*n

	1101
	225+256*n

	1110
	235+256*n

	1111
	255+256*n


-------------------------------------------------------  Text End  ---------------------------------------------------------------- 
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